

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION
 NC 45 ON BRIDGE #7 BERTIE COUNTY US 64/NC 45 ON BRIDGE #20 HYDE COUNTY

				FREYSSINET, INC	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	INTERCOASTAL MARINE LLC				
				STERLING, VA	TARPON SPRINGS, FL	CASTLE HAYNE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	217500.00	310500.00	217500.00			
0002	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	154000.00	240000.00	400000.00			
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0003	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	10 LB	7.80	78.00	100.00	1000.00	13.25	132.50
0004	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		118000.00	135000.00			19000.00
0005	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	1,037.9 CF	710.00	736909.00	1050.00	1089795.00	1080.00	1120932.00
0006	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	84.5 LF	80.00	6760.00	180.00	15210.00	200.00	16900.00
0007	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT)	Lump Sum		118000.00		460000.00		299000.00
0008	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENDER SYSTEM)	Lump Sum		217000.00		137000.00		130000.00
0009	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (10" X 6" TREATED LUMBER)	1,536 LF	100.00	153600.00	99.00	152064.00	85.50	131328.00
0010	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (15" TREATED TIMBER PILE)	7,320 LF	51.00	373320.00	51.00	373320.00	43.50	318420.00
0011	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (BRIDGE JOINT REMOVAL)	875 LF	23.00	20125.00	5.40	4725.00	12.00	10500.00
0012	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (PILE ENCAPSULATION)	736 LF	670.00	493120.00	535.00	393760.00	535.00	393760.00
0013	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (SILICONE JOINT SEALANT)	875 LF	59.00	51625.00	55.00	48125.00	12.75	11156.25
0014	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (DECK REPAIR)	15.5 CF	1230.00	19065.00	600.00	9300.00	1080.00	16740.00
0015	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (REPAIRS TO PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS)	228.2 CF	1090.00	248738.00	1100.00	251020.00	1150.00	262430.00
0016	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (HARDWARE)	4,493 LB	14.00	62902.00	5.00	22465.00	4.00	17972.00
0017	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING)	9,184.6 SF	7.50	68884.50	10.00	91846.00	3.75	34442.25
0018	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (TEXTURED COATING)	1,072 SF	9.00	9648.00	9.00	9648.00	5.75	6164.00
0019	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (CLEANING & PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA)	752 EA	525.00	394800.00	599.00	450448.00	1190.00	894880.00
0020	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (EPOXY COATING POPOUTS)	285 EA	130.00	37050.00	150.00	42750.00	65.00	18525.00
0021	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (SPlicing OF PRESTRESSING STRAND)	20 EA	930.00	18600.00	200.00	4000.00	2500.00	50000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3519724.50	TOTAL	4241976.00	TOTAL	4369782.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	371500.00	SUB-TOTAL	550500.00	SUB-TOTAL	617500.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3148224.50	SUB-TOTAL	3691476.00	SUB-TOTAL	3752282.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION
 NC 45 ON BRIDGE #7 BERTIE COUNTY US 64/NC 45 ON BRIDGE #20 HYDE COUNTY

M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF
 PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.
 TARPON SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		773104.00
0002	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		226300.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0003	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	10 LB	40.00	400.00
0004	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		20000.00
0005	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	1,037.9 CF	1050.00	1089795.00
0006	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	84.5 LF	180.00	15210.00
0007	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT)	Lump Sum		200000.00
0008	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENDER SYSTEM)	Lump Sum		156000.00
0009	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (10" X 6" TREATED LUMBER)	1,536 LF	102.60	157593.60
0010	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (15" TREATED TIMBER PILE)	7,320 LF	55.23	404283.60
0011	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (BRIDGE JOINT REMOVAL)	875 LF	25.30	22137.50
0012	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (PILE ENCAPSULATION)	736 LF	690.00	507840.00
0013	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (SILICONE JOINT SEALANT)	875 LF	29.90	26162.50
0014	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (DECK REPAIR)	15.5 CF	2076.90	32191.95
0015	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (REPAIRS TO PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS)	228.2 CF	1140.00	260148.00
0016	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (HARDWARE)	4,493 LB	4.80	21566.40
0017	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING)	9,184.6 SF	10.00	91846.00
0018	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (TEXTURED COATING)	1,072 SF	10.00	10720.00
0019	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (CLEANING & PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HRCSA)	752 EA	1000.00	752000.00
0020	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (EPOXY COATING POPOUTS)	285 EA	120.00	34200.00
0021	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (SPLICING OF PRESTRESSING STRAND)	20 EA	500.00	10000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 4811498.55

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 999404.00
 STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 3812094.55

JUL 20, 2017 08:29 AM

TIP NO B-5941, B-5942

BERTIE, HYDE

46480.3.1, 46481.3.1

2:00PM 3 / 3 003

JUL 19 2017 DA00365
2.760 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE PRESERVATION

NC 45 ON BRIDGE #7 BERTIE COUNTY US 64/NC 45 ON BRIDGE #20 HYDE COUNTY

BIDDERS IN ORDER

FREYSSINET, INC	1
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	2
INTERCOASTAL MARINE LLC	3
M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	4

CONTRACT TOTAL

3519724.50
4241976.00
4369782.00
4811498.55